Fee Detail		FY 2022-23 FEE SCHEDULE		Comments
Fee Description	Authority	Fee Amount	Unit Desc.	Comments
FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION				
Health Fees	H&S, Sec, 510 & Gov Code 54985 (a)			
Office Visit- 5 min Client (99211)		\$20.00	per visit	See Footnote 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Office Visit - 10 min New Client (99201)		\$130.00	per visit	Footnote 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Office Visit- 10 min Established Client (99212)		\$104.00	per visit	
Office Visit- 15 min Established Client (99213)		\$117.00	per visit	Footnote 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
				Footnote 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Office Visit- 20 min New Client (99202)		\$156.00	per visit	Footnote 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Office Visit- 30 min New Client (99203)		\$221.00	per visit	Footnote 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Office Visit- 25 min Established Client (99214)		\$156.00	per visit	Footnote 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Office Visit- 45 min New Client (99204)		\$286.00	per visit	Footnote 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Office Visit for administration of single Immunization (90471)		\$39.00	per visit	Footnote 2, 3, 4
Two or more Immunizations during one office visit (In addition to single Immunization fee)	Gov Code 54985 (A)	\$26.00	mulitiple immunizations	
(90472)		<b>#40.00</b>		Footnote 2, 3, 4
Flu/COVID immunization only (90471, 90473)		\$10.00	per visit	See Footnote 2, 3, 4
Sliding Fee				

Fee Detail		FY 2022-23 FEE SCHEDULE		Comments
Fee Description	Authority	Fee Amount	Unit Desc.	Comments
Targeted Case Management (TCM)		\$0-\$600	per visit	
				See Footnote 7
Community Education / Consultation				
Health Education Workshop		\$0-\$500	per person	
Public Health Nursing Consultation, Education		\$156.00	per hour	
Outreach/Hour				Footnote 2, 7
Medical Marijuana				
Medical Marijuana ID Card	H&S, Section 11362.755	\$95.00	per card	Footnote 6

Footnote #	Footnote Narrative
1	Sliding fee scale based on household income and number of dependents.
2	Under the authority of the Health Officer and mandate of the Department of Public Health to prevent the spread
	of communicable diseases or occurrence of additional cases (California Health and Safety Code section
	120175), fees may be waived or reduced to an amount a patient is able to pay.
3	All significant supplies and medications are additional at a rate not to exceed direct and indirect costs.
4	The Nursing unit uses office visit procedure codes defined by Medi-Cal CPT codes established by the American
	Medical Association. These office visits include staff time associated with the procedure. Associated supplies
	are added to office visit based on a quarterly updated supply list as referenced in Footnote #3.
5	The charges do not include Public Health Laboratory fees. Please see Public Health Laboratory fee schedule for
	specific laboratory tests.
6	Medical Marijuana ID Card (MMIC) program is only allowed to charge Medi-Cal clients 50% of the approved fee,
	per State of California guidelines. The State surcharge amount is over and above the local MMIC fee. The
	surcharge is based on State notification and is subject to change after this publication.
7	In high-risk cases/situations where the health and well being of a client or the public are deemed to be at public
	health risk, Public Health Nurse Case Managers/Public Health Nurse Supervisors are authorized to waive
	required fees.